

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10860/2017**

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **06.12.2017**

CM APPL. 44479/2017 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 10860/2017

Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for the respondents accept notice. Respective counter affidavits be filed within six weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed a week before the date fixed.

List before the concerned Registrar for completion of the pleadings on 27th February, 2018 and thereafter before this Court on 18th April, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 06, 2017

rc