

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10860/2017

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Rajeev Jha and
Ms. Komal Sorout, Advs.
Mr. Avirup Edward Benjamin, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
05.12.2018

%

Pleadings are complete.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 27th February, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 05, 2018

bh