

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10860/2017

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr. N. Sharma, Mr. Praveen Kumar and Ms. Akshita Chattwal, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR..... Respondents

Through Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC for DDA
Ms. Deepika Raghav, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

1. It is already past 4:30 p.m.
2. Renotify the matter on 3.4.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 20, 2020

rb