



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10860/2017

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Rajiv Kr.
Ghawana, Mr. Puneet Sharma
& Mr. Sachin Chaurdhary,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, SC for
DDA with Mr. Pawash Piyush,
Mr. Kunal Lakra, Mr. Vinayak
Uniyal & Ms. Saiba M. Rajpal,
Adv. for DDA
Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Adv. for
R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 07.11.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/sa