



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10860/2017**

**JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana ,  
Mr. Vikalp Chandela and Mr. Sachin  
Chaudhary, Advocates.**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Kunal Lakra and Ms Saiba Meher  
Rajpal, Advocates for DDA  
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber and  
Ms. Arani Mukherjee, Advocates for  
Indian Bank.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER  
09.01.2025**

%

List on 24.04.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2025**

**st**