



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10860/2017

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber and Ms.  
Arani Mukherjee and Mr. Aryan  
Data, Advs. for Indian Bank.  
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**10.09.2025**

%

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 03.02.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/dss**