



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10860/2017

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Kr. Ghawan, Mr. Puneet
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Ms.
Arani Mukherjee, Advs. for R-2/
Indian Bank
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA
with Mr. Aakash Mohar, Mr.
Saksham Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

ORDER
03.02.2026

%

1. It is stated that Mr. Katyal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1, is in some personal difficulty.
2. The petition is pending for long time, no further adjournment shall be granted.
3. List on 16.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/sp