



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10860/2017**

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Mr.
Nitish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

At request, re-notify for hearing on 09.07.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 16, 2026/sp

.