



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10860/2017**

**JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Puneet Sharma, Mr. Rajiv Kumar  
Ghawana, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Ms.  
Arani Mukherjee and Ms. Chanchala  
Tiwari, Advs.  
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA with  
Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

%

1. Substantial arguments heard.
2. For further arguments, list on 13.05.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**MAY 7, 2026/NG**