



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10860/2017**

JAISHREE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Kumar Ghawna, Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal (standing counsel
for DDA) with Mr Nitish kumar
Danda, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh k Tamber, Mr.Chanchala
Kumari, Mr. Prateek Kushwaha,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. The Written Submissions on behalf of the petitioner have been filed.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 undertakes to file written submissions during the course of the day.
5. Let the same be done.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2026/sp